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Mon. 

Fri.  

05/09/2022 –  

30/09/2022 

 Summer Language Course 

Mon. 03/10/2022  Unification Day (public holiday, no lectures)  

Tue. 04/10/2022  Winter Semester lectures start  

Wed. 19/10/2022 09:45  Students' General Assembly in Offenburg (second period is canceled) 

  11:35 Students' General Assembly in Gengenbach (third period is canceled) 

Wed. 19/10/2022  Worldcafé 

Thu. 20/10/2022  Get-Together with the Senior Service 

Thu. 27/10/2022  Career Fair (no lectures) 

Sun. 30/10/2022  “Wintertime” begins (clocks are being set back one hour) 

Tue.  01/11/2022  All Saints Day (public holiday, no lectures) 

Wed. 02/11/2022  Workshop “Learning Strategies” 

Fri. 04/11/2022  Cookery Course “Cuisine of Baden” with the Senior Service 

Wed. 09/11/2022  Workshop “Scientific Work” 

Wed. 16/11/2022  Workshop “Time Management” 

Wed. 16/11/2022  Information day for prospective students 

Thu.  17/11/2022  International Evening 

Wed. 23/11/2022  Worldcafé 

Mon. 28/11/2022  Exam dates announced 

Wed. 30/11/2022  Workshop “Relaxation Techniques” 

Sun. 04/12/2022  Excursion Christmas Market in Esslingen 

Wed. 07/12/2022  Workshop “Scientific Work” 

Sun. 11/12/2022  Christmas Get-Together with the Senior Service 

Wed. 14/12/2022  Worldcafé 

Fri. 
 

Sun. 

23/12/2022 – 

08/01/2023 

 Christmas Break (university closed) 

Wed. 11/01/2023  Worldcafé 

Fri.  20/01/2023 23:59 Deadline for exam registrations  

Fri. 27/01/2023  Last day of lectures 

Sat 

Fri. 

28/01/2023 – 

17/02/2023 

 Exam period 
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Wed. 

Di. 

01/02/2023 – 

28/02/2023 

 

 

Re-registration period for students continuing in SS 2023 

Sun. 

Mon. 

19/02/2023  – 

20/02/2023 

 Snow Excursion 

Fri. 24/02/2023  Deadline for turning in grades (except for final theses and project works) 

Mon. 

Di. 

06/03/2023 – 

10/03/2023 

 

 

Orientation Week for new Exchange Students 

  

Lecture periods 

Winter Semester 2022/23            04/10/2022 – 27/01/2023 

Spring Semester 2023                 13/03/2023 – 30/06/2023 

 

constituted on 25/05/2022 subject to change 
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